

PRIVACY POLICY

token.lifestylistic.com

Effective Date: Wednesday, November 13, 2024

Welcome to token.lifestylistic.com (the "Site"). This Privacy Policy explains how we, lifeStylistic ("Company", "we", "us", or "our"), collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our Site, which supports the use and distribution of our cryptocurrency token, STYL, built on the Polygon Mainnet.

By accessing or using the Site, you agree to this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree, please do not use the Site.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect information directly from you, automatically through your use of the Site, and from third-party sources as outlined below.

- **Personal Information**: When you interact with our Site, we may collect information that identifies you as an individual, such as your name, email address, contact information, and any other details you voluntarily provide when subscribing to our mailing lists or completing forms.
- **Blockchain Data**: Transactions on the Polygon blockchain are public. By using the Site, you acknowledge that your wallet address and transaction information may be publicly accessible through the blockchain. We do not control the blockchain or your wallet provider and encourage you to review their privacy policies.
- Automated Information: When you visit our Site, we may collect certain information automatically, including IP addresses, device information, browser type, operating system, and activity data related to your use of the Site.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- To provide and improve the Site's functionality, features, and user experience.
- To communicate with you about updates, news, and announcements related to the STYL token and lifeStylistic.
- To analyze usage patterns and improve the Site and our services.
- To comply with legal obligations and prevent fraud or abuse of the Site.



3. Sharing and Disclosure of Information

We may share your information in the following circumstances:

- With Service Providers: We may share your information with service providers who perform functions on our behalf, such as analytics providers, hosting providers, and email communication services.
- In Legal Matters: We may disclose information where required by law or in connection with legal proceedings, to respond to legal requests, and to protect our rights and the safety of our users.
- In Corporate Transactions: If our Company undergoes a business transaction such as a merger, acquisition, or asset sale, your information may be transferred as part of that transaction.

4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We may use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience on the Site. You can set your browser to refuse cookies, but doing so may limit your access to certain features of the Site.

5. Security

We take reasonable steps to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no internet transmission or electronic storage system is fully secure, so we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your information.

6. Links to Other Websites

Our Site may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of these external websites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any website you visit.

7. Children's Privacy

Our Site is not intended for children under the age of 13, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you believe that we have collected information from a child under 13, please contact us, and we will take steps to remove that information promptly.



8. International Transfers

As we operate globally, your information may be transferred to, stored, and processed in countries outside of your residence. By using the Site, you consent to the transfer of your information to these jurisdictions, which may have different data protection rules.

9. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any updates.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Email: info@lifestylistic.com

Telegram: @lifestylistic

By using token.lifestylistic.com, you acknowledge and agree to this Privacy Policy.